Meet OSSM Alumna .

OKLAHOMA SCHOOL OF SCIENCE & MATHEMATICS FOUNDATION

Shelly M. Finley

"OSSM showed me what was possible.

I was taught at home and at my home school of Dover that anything was possible, but I didn't fully understand what 'anything' entailed until I attended OSSM. Now I have the unique privilege of working at the bottom of the Earth."

Shelly M. Finley
OSSM Class of 1993

Many thanks to the Walton Family Foundation for underwriting this postcard project.

South Pole Telescope sponsored by the National Science Foundation.

Winter Site Manager 2013-14, Amundsen-Scott South Pole Station

THE OSSM FOUNDATION • 1141 NORTH LINCOLN BOULEVARD • OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73104



"OSSM was the foundation for getting me to where I am now and for that I will always be grateful." Shelly M. Finley NON-PROFIT U.S. POSTAGE PAID OKLAHOMA CITY, OK NO. 941

BIOGRAPHY

- Born and raised in Dover, Oklahoma
- 1993, Graduated OSSM
- 1999, BS in Physics-Space Science (Chemistry & Math Minors) from Northwestern State University of Louisiana
- 2001, MS in Physics (Chemical Engineering Minor) from University of Louisiana at Lafayette
- 2001–2011, Astronomy and Physics Instructor, Louisiana School for Math, Science and the Arts (OSSM counterpart in LA)
- 2011–2012, Albert Einstein Distinguished Educator Fellow, NSF Office of Polar Programs
- 2012–2013, Science and Technical Project Services Supervisor South Pole, Antarctic Support Contract-Lockheed Martin
- 2013–2014, Winter Site Manager, Amundsen-Scott South Pole Station, ASC-Lockheed Martin

The South Pole research Shelly is managing will help build a stronger future for us all! Invest in OSSM today! www.ossm.edu/foundation